

CMU CONTRACT FOR UNSPECIFIED WATER AND SEWER REPAIR SERVICES				1		2		3		4	
				Propst Construction Company		State Utility Contractors		Sanders Utility Construction		Atlantic Coast Contractors	
MOBILIZATION											
M1	MOBILIZATION PRIOR TO START OF WORK	1	LS	\$50,490.00	50490.00	\$62,500.00	62500.00	\$50,000.00	50000.00	\$30,000.00	30000.00
M2	MOBILIZATION FROM PROJECT SITE TO PROJECT SITE	79	EA	\$1,145.00	90455.00	\$2,525.00	199475.00	\$2,500.00	197500.00	\$3,500.00	276500.00
M3	RE-MOBILIZATION AFTER NOTICE OF SUSPENSION	1	EA	\$1,835.00	1835.00	\$600.00	600.00	\$10,000.00	10000.00	\$7,000.00	7000.00
	MOBILIZATION SUBTOTAL				\$142,780.00		\$262,575.00		\$257,500.00		\$313,500.00
COMMON ITEMS											
C1	ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION										
A	NIGHT WORK	34	HR	\$138.00	4692.00	\$205.00	6970.00	\$200.00	6800.00	\$450.00	15300.00
B	RESTRICTED DAY WORK	44	HR	\$138.00	6072.00	\$155.00	6820.00	\$55.00	2420.00	\$300.00	13200.00
C2	REMOVE ASPHALT/CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
A	UP TO 6" DEEP	23	SY	\$19.00	437.00	\$6.00	138.00	\$2.00	46.00	\$9.00	207.00
B	6.1" TO 12"	116	SY	\$33.00	3828.00	\$10.00	1160.00	\$2.00	232.00	\$12.00	1392.00
C	12.1" TO 18"	33	SY	\$73.00	2409.00	\$100.00	3300.00	\$3.00	99.00	\$24.00	792.00
D	18.1" TO 24"	8	SY	\$216.00	1728.00	\$160.00	1280.00	\$4.00	32.00	\$38.00	304.00
E	24.1" TO 30"	1	SY	\$474.00	474.00	\$425.00	425.00	\$50.00	50.00	\$57.00	57.00
F	30.1" AND DEEPER	1	SY	\$513.00	513.00	\$540.00	540.00	\$100.00	100.00	\$100.00	100.00
G	SAW CUT ASPHALT/CONCRETE PAVEMENT	1355	LF	\$2.00	2710.00	\$1.00	1355.00	\$2.00	2710.00	\$4.00	5420.00
C3	INSTALL ASPHALT PAVEMENT										
A	10" DEEP	139	SY	\$65.00	9035.00	\$73.00	10147.00	\$70.00	9730.00	\$81.00	11259.00
B	8" DEEP	41	SY	\$57.00	2337.00	\$56.00	2296.00	\$60.00	2460.00	\$70.00	2870.00
C	6" DEEP	2	SY	\$50.00	100.00	\$52.00	104.00	\$50.00	100.00	\$60.00	120.00
D	ADDER FOR ADDITIONAL DEPTH PER 1", SF 9.5 A	3	SY	\$17.00	51.00	\$21.00	63.00	\$12.00	36.00	\$10.00	30.00
E	INSTALL SURFACE COURSE OVERLAY PER 1" DEPTH	11	SY	\$17.00	187.00	\$21.00	231.00	\$12.00	132.00	\$10.00	110.00
C4	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE FLATWORK										
A	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	54	SY	\$64.00	3456.00	\$42.00	2268.00	\$50.00	2700.00	\$75.00	4050.00
B	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	51	LF	\$42.00	2142.00	\$20.00	1020.00	\$30.00	1530.00	\$40.00	2040.00
C	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE	2	LF	\$97.00	194.00	\$160.00	320.00	\$300.00	600.00	\$120.00	240.00
D	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	3	SY	\$86.00	258.00	\$160.00	480.00	\$350.00	1050.00	\$75.00	225.00
C5	REPLACE PAVEMENT MARKINGS										
A	PAINT										
i	4" SOLID WHITE OR YELLOW LINE	1	LF	\$6.00	6.00	\$16.00	16.00	\$2.00	2.00	\$2.00	2.00
ii	4" WHITE OR YELLOW SKIP LINE	1	LF	\$6.00	6.00	\$20.00	20.00	\$2.00	2.00	\$2.00	2.00
iii	4" SOLID DOUBLE YELLOW LINE	1	LF	\$6.00	6.00	\$20.00	20.00	\$2.00	2.00	\$3.00	3.00
iv	8" SOLID WHITE LINE	1	LF	\$8.00	8.00	\$25.00	25.00	\$3.00	3.00	\$3.00	3.00
v	24" SOLID WHITE STOP BAR	1	LF	\$17.00	17.00	\$50.00	50.00	\$5.00	5.00	\$10.00	10.00
vi	LEFT TURN, RIGHT TURN, STRAIGHT ARROW SYMBOL	1	EA	\$330.00	330.00	\$205.00	205.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$150.00	150.00
vii	LETTERING, PER LETTER	1	EA	\$165.00	165.00	\$210.00	210.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$110.00	110.00
B	THERMOPLASTIC										
i	4" SOLID WHITE OR YELLOW LINE	1	LF	\$22.00	22.00	\$25.00	25.00	\$2.00	2.00	\$3.60	3.60
ii	4" WHITE OR YELLOW SKIP LINE	1	LF	\$22.00	22.00	\$25.00	25.00	\$2.00	2.00	\$3.60	3.60
iii	4" SOLID DOUBLE YELLOW LINE	1	LF	\$22.00	22.00	\$50.00	50.00	\$3.00	3.00	\$7.50	7.50
iv	8" SOLID WHITE LINE	1	LF	\$39.00	39.00	\$100.00	100.00	\$5.00	5.00	\$7.50	7.50
v	24" SOLID WHITE STOP BAR	1	LF	\$83.00	83.00	\$360.00	360.00	\$10.00	10.00	\$21.00	21.00

CMU CONTRACT FOR UNSPECIFIED WATER AND SEWER REPAIR SERVICES				1		2		3		4	
				Propst Construction Company		State Utility Contractors		Sanders Utility Construction		Atlantic Coast Contractors	
vi	LEFT TURN, RIGHT TURN, STRAIGHT ARROW SYMBOL	1	EA	\$550.00	550.00	\$375.00	375.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$335.00	335.00
vii	LETTERING, PER LETTER	1	EA	\$550.00	550.00	\$375.00	375.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$180.00	180.00
C6	CONCRETE THRUST BLOCKING										
A	PLAIN BLOCKING	26	CY	\$195.00	5070.00	\$210.00	5460.00	\$300.00	7800.00	\$250.00	6500.00
B	REINFORCED BLOCKING WITH #5 REBAR	3	CY	\$785.00	2355.00	\$425.00	1275.00	\$500.00	1500.00	\$325.00	975.00
C	REINFORCED BLOCKING WITH #10 REBAR	8	CY	\$895.00	7160.00	\$550.00	4400.00	\$750.00	6000.00	\$375.00	3000.00
C7	REPAIR IRRIGATION SYSTEM										
A	REPAIR/REPLACE DAMAGED LATERAL AND ZONE WIRING	6	LF	\$19.00	114.00	\$20.00	120.00	\$20.00	120.00	\$115.00	690.00
B	REPLACE/REINSTALL SPRINKLER HEAD	1	EA	\$71.00	71.00	\$100.00	100.00	\$100.00	100.00	\$250.00	250.00
C8	TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL										
A	SILT FENCE	25	LF	\$3.00	75.00	\$3.00	75.00	\$3.00	75.00	\$3.50	87.50
B	INLET PROTECTION	5	EA	\$361.00	1805.00	\$55.00	275.00	\$100.00	500.00	\$150.00	750.00
C	TREE PROTECTION	1	EA	\$416.00	416.00	\$80.00	80.00	\$100.00	100.00	\$150.00	150.00
D	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE, 6" DEEP	12	SY	\$16.00	192.00	\$15.00	180.00	\$120.00	1440.00	\$20.00	240.00
E	STREAM CROSSING, 16" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	1	EA	\$5,649.00	5649.00	\$8,150.00	8150.00	\$1,000.00	1000.00	\$4,000.00	4000.00
F	STREAM CROSSING, 20" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	1	EA	\$6,199.00	6199.00	\$8,350.00	8350.00	\$1,500.00	1500.00	\$4,500.00	4500.00
G	STREAM CROSSING, 24" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	1	EA	\$8,761.00	8761.00	\$8,900.00	8900.00	\$1,700.00	1700.00	\$5,000.00	5000.00
H	STREAM CROSSING, 30" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	1	EA	\$9,861.00	9861.00	\$9,800.00	9800.00	\$2,500.00	2500.00	\$5,500.00	5500.00
I	STREAM CROSSING, 36" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	1	EA	\$12,974.00	12974.00	\$10,475.00	10475.00	\$3,500.00	3500.00	\$7,000.00	7000.00
J	STREAM CROSSING, 42" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	1	EA	\$14,074.00	14074.00	\$11,350.00	11350.00	\$4,000.00	4000.00	\$9,000.00	9000.00
C9	PERMANENT EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL										
A	RIP-RAP, CLASS B	2	TN	\$43.00	86.00	\$55.00	110.00	\$40.00	80.00	\$100.00	200.00
B	WASHED STONE, #57	3	TN	\$34.00	102.00	\$45.00	135.00	\$25.00	75.00	\$35.00	105.00
C	REPAIR ALL LANDSCAPED AREAS INCLUDING SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING	805	SY	\$2.00	1610.00	\$0.50	402.50	\$1.00	805.00	\$2.00	1610.00
D	JUTE NETTING/EROSION BLANKET	33	SY	\$3.00	99.00	\$2.20	72.60	\$2.50	82.50	\$5.00	165.00
E	SOD	3	SY	\$19.00	57.00	\$15.00	45.00	\$7.50	22.50	\$6.00	18.00
C10	TREE AND STUMP REMOVAL										
A	3" TO 6"	5	EA	\$280.00	1400.00	\$55.00	275.00	\$100.00	500.00	\$100.00	500.00
B	6.1" TO 9"	3	EA	\$343.00	1029.00	\$100.00	300.00	\$100.00	300.00	\$250.00	750.00
C	9.1" TO 12"	2	EA	\$675.00	1350.00	\$160.00	320.00	\$150.00	300.00	\$350.00	700.00
D	12.1" TO 15"	2	EA	\$1,523.00	3046.00	\$210.00	420.00	\$175.00	350.00	\$450.00	900.00
E	15.1" TO 18"	1	EA	\$1,860.00	1860.00	\$260.00	260.00	\$250.00	250.00	\$550.00	550.00
F	18.1" TO 21"	1	EA	\$2,088.00	2088.00	\$375.00	375.00	\$300.00	300.00	\$650.00	650.00
G	21.1" TO 24"	1	EA	\$2,370.00	2370.00	\$790.00	790.00	\$350.00	350.00	\$1,000.00	1000.00
H	24.1" TO 27"	1	EA	\$2,653.00	2653.00	\$1,000.00	1000.00	\$400.00	400.00	\$1,200.00	1200.00
I	27.1 TO 30"	1	EA	\$3,045.00	3045.00	\$1,000.00	1000.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$1,500.00	1500.00
C11	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	35	SY	\$5.00	175.00	\$1.00	35.00	\$4.00	140.00	\$3.00	105.00
C12	TRAFFIC CONTROL										
A	FLAGGER W/PADDLE SIGN	104	HR	\$18.00	1872.00	\$17.00	1768.00	\$100.00	10400.00	\$33.00	3432.00
B	UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER W/MARKED PATROL VEHICLE	10	HR	\$50.00	500.00	\$56.00	560.00	\$200.00	2000.00	\$40.00	400.00
C	PORTABLE FLASHING ARROW PANEL	16	EA	\$115.00	1840.00	\$215.00	3440.00	\$750.00	12000.00	\$300.00	4800.00
D	PORTABLE TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN (PAY ONLY ONCE)	10	EA	\$110.00	1100.00	\$38.00	380.00	\$2,000.00	20000.00	\$150.00	1500.00

CMU CONTRACT FOR UNSPECIFIED WATER AND SEWER REPAIR SERVICES				1		2		3		4	
				Propst Construction Company		State Utility Contractors		Sanders Utility Construction		Atlantic Coast Contractors	
E	28" TALL REFLECTIVE TRAFFIC CONE (PAY ONLY ONCE)	12	EA	\$17.00	204.00	\$10.00	120.00	\$50.00	600.00	\$15.00	180.00
F	42" TALL REFLECTIVE CHANNELIZING CONE (PAY ONLY ONCE)	10	EA	\$28.00	280.00	\$31.00	310.00	\$60.00	600.00	\$20.00	200.00
G	36" TALL REFLECTIVE NON-METALLIC DRUM (PAY ONLY ONCE)	16	EA	\$28.00	448.00	\$41.00	656.00	\$70.00	1120.00	\$45.00	720.00
H	8' WIDE TYPE III BARRICADE W/SIGN (PAY ONLY ONCE)	8	EA	\$215.00	1720.00	\$100.00	800.00	\$1,000.00	8000.00	\$200.00	1600.00
I	3' WIDE TYPE I BARRICADE W/FLASHING LIGHT	15	EA	\$94.00	1410.00	\$55.00	825.00	\$500.00	7500.00	\$75.00	1125.00
J	CONCRETE BARRIER	21	LF	\$34.00	714.00	\$10.00	210.00	\$7.00	147.00	\$40.00	840.00
K	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	1	DAY	\$318.00	318.00	\$515.00	515.00	\$10,500.00	10500.00	\$1,100.00	1100.00
C13	LOCATE EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES										
A	IN PAVEMENT	5	EA	\$373.00	1865.00	\$365.00	1825.00	\$500.00	2500.00	\$500.00	2500.00
B	OUTSIDE OF PAVEMENT	3	EA	\$288.00	864.00	\$260.00	780.00	\$15.00	45.00	\$175.00	525.00
C14	SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION	1	CY	\$124.00	124.00	\$210.00	210.00	\$100.00	100.00	\$200.00	200.00
C15	STEEL TRAFFIC PLATE	21	EA	\$173.00	3633.00	\$425.00	8925.00	\$1,000.00	21000.00	\$300.00	6300.00
C16	PORTABLE LIGHT TOWER	4	DAY	\$98.00	392.00	\$265.00	1060.00	\$200.00	800.00	\$150.00	600.00
C17	SELECT MATERIAL	152	CY	\$34.00	5168.00	\$21.00	3192.00	\$25.00	3800.00	\$27.00	4104.00
C18	BORROW MATERIAL	35	CY	\$22.00	770.00	\$15.00	525.00	\$25.00	875.00	\$27.00	945.00
C19	STONE STABILIZATION MATERIAL										
A	STONE STABILIZATION MATERIAL	1	TN	\$34.00	34.00	\$45.00	45.00	\$30.00	30.00	\$46.00	46.00
B	WOVEN GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	1	SY	\$3.00	3.00	\$10.00	10.00	\$5.00	5.00	\$2.00	2.00
C20	CENTRIFUGAL TRASH PUMP AND FORCE MAIN										
A	4" PUMP	1	DAY	\$297.00	297.00	\$525.00	525.00	\$1,000.00	1000.00	\$1,450.00	1450.00
B	6" PUMP	3	DAY	\$341.00	1023.00	\$825.00	2475.00	\$1,500.00	4500.00	\$2,200.00	6600.00
C	4" FORCE MAIN, ABOVE GROUND	1	LF	\$2.00	2.00	\$35.00	35.00	\$15.00	15.00	\$3.00	3.00
D	6" FORCE MAIN, ABOVE GROUND	50	LF	\$3.00	150.00	\$20.00	1000.00	\$20.00	1000.00	\$3.50	175.00
E	4" FORCE MAIN, TRENCHED	1	LF	\$40.00	40.00	\$80.00	80.00	\$20.00	20.00	\$10.00	10.00
F	6" FORCE MAIN, TRENCHED	1	LF	\$45.00	45.00	\$85.00	85.00	\$30.00	30.00	\$12.00	12.00
C21	SUPPLEMENTAL UTILITY POLE SUPPORT	1	EA	\$1,650.00	1650.00	\$525.00	525.00	\$5,000.00	5000.00	\$750.00	750.00
C22	LIQUIDATED DAMAGES	0	DAY		0.00		0.00		0.00	\$0.00	0.00
	COMMON ITEMS SUBTOTAL				\$164,661.00		\$146,184.10		\$182,740.00		\$156,268.70
	WATER ITEMS										
W1	FIRE HYDRANT										
A	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW 'STORZ' FIRE HYDRANT	87	EA	\$2,423.00	210801.00	\$4,200.00	365400.00	\$3,500.00	304500.00	\$3,400.00	295800.00
B	RELOCATE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT	2	EA	\$1,412.00	2824.00	\$1,625.00	3250.00	\$3,500.00	7000.00	\$3,400.00	6800.00
C	FURNISH AND INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION	30	VF	\$421.00	12630.00	\$600.00	18000.00	\$550.00	16500.00	\$525.00	15750.00
D	FURNISH AND INSTALL RESTRAINED JOINT 6" DIP	274	LF	\$54.00	14796.00	\$90.00	24660.00	\$50.00	13700.00	\$41.00	11234.00
E	FURNISH AND INSTALL RESTRAINED JOINT 6" GATE VALVE	5	EA	\$1,022.00	5110.00	\$1,050.00	5250.00	\$850.00	4250.00	\$930.00	4650.00
F	RESTRAIN EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT LEG OR GATE VALVE	10	EA	\$620.00	6200.00	\$510.00	5100.00	\$150.00	1500.00	\$1,600.00	16000.00
W2	TAPPING SLEEVE AND GATE VALVE										
A	24X12 ON PCCP	1	EA	\$14,797.00	14797.00	\$13,250.00	13250.00	\$15,000.00	15000.00	\$12,000.00	12000.00
B	24X8 ON PCCP	1	EA	\$12,674.00	12674.00	\$7,800.00	7800.00	\$10,000.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00	10000.00
C	24X6 ON PCCP	1	EA	\$12,117.00	12117.00	\$7,000.00	7000.00	\$10,000.00	10000.00	\$9,500.00	9500.00
D	24X4 ON PCCP	1	EA	\$11,534.00	11534.00	\$6,500.00	6500.00	\$6,000.00	6000.00	\$8,500.00	8500.00
E	24X12	1	EA	\$9,572.00	9572.00	\$5,900.00	5900.00	\$6,000.00	6000.00	\$6,500.00	6500.00
F	24X8	1	EA	\$7,793.00	7793.00	\$3,850.00	3850.00	\$4,500.00	4500.00	\$4,500.00	4500.00

CMU CONTRACT FOR UNSPECIFIED WATER AND SEWER REPAIR SERVICES				1		2		3		4	
				Propst Construction Company		State Utility Contractors		Sanders Utility Construction		Atlantic Coast Contractors	
G	24X6	1	EA	\$7,245.00	7245.00	\$3,200.00	3200.00	\$3,500.00	3500.00	\$4,000.00	4000.00
H	24X4	1	EA	\$7,034.00	7034.00	\$2,850.00	2850.00	\$3,000.00	3000.00	\$3,800.00	3800.00
I	20X12	1	EA	\$9,496.00	9496.00	\$5,850.00	5850.00	\$6,000.00	6000.00	\$6,200.00	6200.00
J	20X8	1	EA	\$7,724.00	7724.00	\$3,700.00	3700.00	\$4,500.00	4500.00	\$4,100.00	4100.00
K	20X6	2	EA	\$7,182.00	14364.00	\$3,100.00	6200.00	\$4,000.00	8000.00	\$3,500.00	7000.00
L	20X4	1	EA	\$6,971.00	6971.00	\$2,800.00	2800.00	\$3,000.00	3000.00	\$3,200.00	3200.00
M	16X12	1	EA	\$8,605.00	8605.00	\$5,750.00	5750.00	\$6,000.00	6000.00	\$5,800.00	5800.00
N	16X8	1	EA	\$6,878.00	6878.00	\$3,000.00	3000.00	\$4,000.00	4000.00	\$3,800.00	3800.00
O	16X6	2	EA	\$6,417.00	12834.00	\$2,400.00	4800.00	\$4,000.00	8000.00	\$3,200.00	6400.00
P	16X4	1	EA	\$6,205.00	6205.00	\$2,100.00	2100.00	\$3,500.00	3500.00	\$3,000.00	3000.00
Q	12X12	1	EA	\$7,839.00	7839.00	\$7,250.00	7250.00	\$6,000.00	6000.00	\$7,300.00	7300.00
R	12X8	1	EA	\$5,195.00	5195.00	\$2,900.00	2900.00	\$3,500.00	3500.00	\$3,700.00	3700.00
S	12X6	3	EA	\$4,831.00	14493.00	\$2,350.00	7050.00	\$2,500.00	7500.00	\$3,100.00	9300.00
T	12X4	1	EA	\$4,603.00	4603.00	\$2,050.00	2050.00	\$2,000.00	2000.00	\$2,900.00	2900.00
U	8X8	1	EA	\$4,260.00	4260.00	\$3,425.00	3425.00	\$3,500.00	3500.00	\$3,850.00	3850.00
V	8X6	3	EA	\$3,503.00	10509.00	\$2,000.00	6000.00	\$3,000.00	9000.00	\$3,000.00	9000.00
W	8X4	1	EA	\$3,279.00	3279.00	\$2,000.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00	2000.00	\$2,800.00	2800.00
X	6X6	2	EA	\$2,967.00	5934.00	\$2,375.00	4750.00	\$2,500.00	5000.00	\$3,300.00	6600.00
Y	6X4	1	EA	\$2,522.00	2522.00	\$1,900.00	1900.00	\$2,000.00	2000.00	\$2,800.00	2800.00
Z	4X4	1	EA	\$2,677.00	2677.00	\$1,775.00	1775.00	\$2,000.00	2000.00	\$2,600.00	2600.00
AA	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH FOR MAIN 2" THROUGH 12", 10.1' TO 15' DEEP	1	EA	\$575.00	575.00	\$1,300.00	1300.00	\$1,000.00	1000.00	\$1,800.00	1800.00
AB	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH FOR MAIN 2" THROUGH 12", 15.1' TO 20' DEEP	1	EA	\$1,150.00	1150.00	\$1,400.00	1400.00	\$5,000.00	5000.00	\$3,000.00	3000.00
AC	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH FOR MAIN 2" THROUGH 12", GREATER THAN 20.1' DEEP	1	EA	\$5,625.00	5625.00	\$1,500.00	1500.00	\$8,000.00	8000.00	\$4,000.00	4000.00
AD	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH FOR MAIN 16" THROUGH 24", 10.1' TO 15' DEEP	1	EA	\$575.00	575.00	\$1,300.00	1300.00	\$1,000.00	1000.00	\$2,000.00	2000.00
AE	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH FOR MAIN 16" THROUGH 24", 15.1' TO 20' DEEP	1	EA	\$1,150.00	1150.00	\$1,400.00	1400.00	\$5,000.00	5000.00	\$3,000.00	3000.00
AF	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH FOR MAIN 16" THROUGH 24", GREATER THAN 20.1' DEEP	1	EA	\$5,625.00	5625.00	\$1,500.00	1500.00	\$10,000.00	10000.00	\$4,000.00	4000.00
AG	ADDER FOR VALVE STEM EXTENSION KIT	1	EA	\$387.00	387.00	\$200.00	200.00	\$200.00	200.00	\$175.00	175.00
AH	2" AIR RELEASE (TO BE INSTALLED IN SAME PIT AS NEW VALVE)	2	EA	\$1,230.00	2460.00	\$1,650.00	3300.00	\$2,000.00	4000.00	\$2,500.00	5000.00
W3	TEE AND GATE VALVE										
A	24X24 W/24 BFV	1	EA	\$15,961.00	15961.00	\$25,250.00	25250.00	\$25,000.00	25000.00	\$24,000.00	24000.00
B	24X16 W/16 BFV	1	EA	\$13,378.00	13378.00	\$19,900.00	19900.00	\$20,000.00	20000.00	\$20,000.00	20000.00
C	24X12 W/12 GV	1	EA	\$11,083.00	11083.00	\$14,475.00	14475.00	\$15,000.00	15000.00	\$17,500.00	17500.00
D	24X8 W/8 GV	1	EA	\$10,331.00	10331.00	\$13,200.00	13200.00	\$9,500.00	9500.00	\$16,000.00	16000.00
E	24X6 W/6 GV	1	EA	\$10,041.00	10041.00	\$13,900.00	13900.00	\$9,500.00	9500.00	\$15,000.00	15000.00
F	24X6 W/6X4 REDUCER AND 4 GV	1	EA	\$9,992.00	9992.00	\$13,775.00	13775.00	\$9,500.00	9500.00	\$15,050.00	15050.00
G	20X20 W/20 BFV	1	EA	\$12,001.00	12001.00	\$22,300.00	22300.00	\$18,000.00	18000.00	\$21,000.00	21000.00
H	20X16 W/16 BFV	1	EA	\$10,989.00	10989.00	\$19,000.00	19000.00	\$18,000.00	18000.00	\$20,000.00	20000.00
I	20X12 W/12 GV	1	EA	\$8,999.00	8999.00	\$13,925.00	13925.00	\$9,500.00	9500.00	\$17,500.00	17500.00
J	20X8 W/8 GV	1	EA	\$8,127.00	8127.00	\$12,500.00	12500.00	\$7,000.00	7000.00	\$15,000.00	15000.00
K	20X6 W/6 GV	1	EA	\$7,847.00	7847.00	\$12,050.00	12050.00	\$6,500.00	6500.00	\$13,000.00	13000.00
L	20X6 W/6X4 REDUCER AND 4 GV	1	EA	\$7,734.00	7734.00	\$11,900.00	11900.00	\$6,500.00	6500.00	\$13,000.00	13000.00

CMU CONTRACT FOR UNSPECIFIED WATER AND SEWER REPAIR SERVICES				1		2		3		4	
				Propst Construction Company		State Utility Contractors		Sanders Utility Construction		Atlantic Coast Contractors	
M	16X16 W/16 BFV	1	EA	\$9,719.00	9719.00	\$14,125.00	14125.00	\$9,000.00	9000.00	\$18,000.00	18000.00
N	16X12 W/12 GV	1	EA	\$7,559.00	7559.00	\$10,925.00	10925.00	\$8,000.00	8000.00	\$15,000.00	15000.00
O	16X8 W/8 GV	1	EA	\$6,774.00	6774.00	\$9,600.00	9600.00	\$7,000.00	7000.00	\$13,000.00	13000.00
P	16X6 W/6 GV	1	EA	\$6,472.00	6472.00	\$9,150.00	9150.00	\$6,000.00	6000.00	\$12,000.00	12000.00
Q	16X6 W/6X4 REDUCER AND 4 GV	1	EA	\$6,423.00	6423.00	\$9,000.00	9000.00	\$6,000.00	6000.00	\$12,000.00	12000.00
R	12X12 W/12 GV	1	EA	\$5,442.00	5442.00	\$7,050.00	7050.00	\$4,500.00	4500.00	\$10,000.00	10000.00
S	12X8 W/8 GV	1	EA	\$4,686.00	4686.00	\$5,750.00	5750.00	\$4,500.00	4500.00	\$8,000.00	8000.00
T	12X6 W/6 GV	1	EA	\$4,392.00	4392.00	\$5,275.00	5275.00	\$3,500.00	3500.00	\$6,000.00	6000.00
U	12X6 W/6X4 REDUCER AND 4 GV	1	EA	\$4,343.00	4343.00	\$5,150.00	5150.00	\$3,500.00	3500.00	\$6,000.00	6000.00
V	8X8 W/8 GV	1	EA	\$4,551.00	4551.00	\$4,150.00	4150.00	\$3,000.00	3000.00	\$4,800.00	4800.00
W	8X6 W/6 GV	2	EA	\$4,262.00	8524.00	\$3,725.00	7450.00	\$3,000.00	6000.00	\$4,500.00	9000.00
X	8X4 W/4 GV	1	EA	\$4,142.00	4142.00	\$3,475.00	3475.00	\$3,000.00	3000.00	\$4,200.00	4200.00
Y	6X6 W/6 GV	2	EA	\$4,799.00	9598.00	\$3,300.00	6600.00	\$2,500.00	5000.00	\$4,200.00	8400.00
Z	6X4 W/4 GV	1	EA	\$4,072.00	4072.00	\$3,100.00	3100.00	\$2,500.00	2500.00	\$4,100.00	4100.00
AA	4X4 W/4 GV	1	EA	\$4,039.00	4039.00	\$2,875.00	2875.00	\$1,500.00	1500.00	\$4,000.00	4000.00
AB	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH FOR MAIN 2" THROUGH 12", 10.1' TO 15' DEEP	1	EA	\$575.00	575.00	\$1,300.00	1300.00	\$1,000.00	1000.00	\$1,800.00	1800.00
AC	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH FOR MAIN 2" THROUGH 12", 15.1' TO 20' DEEP	1	EA	\$1,150.00	1150.00	\$1,400.00	1400.00	\$5,000.00	5000.00	\$3,000.00	3000.00
AD	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH FOR MAIN 2" THROUGH 12", GREATER THAN 20.1' DEEP	1	EA	\$5,625.00	5625.00	\$1,500.00	1500.00	\$10,000.00	10000.00	\$4,000.00	4000.00
AE	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH FOR MAIN 16" THROUGH 24", 10.1' TO 15' DEEP	1	EA	\$575.00	575.00	\$1,300.00	1300.00	\$1,000.00	1000.00	\$2,000.00	2000.00
AF	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH FOR MAIN 16" THROUGH 24", 15.1' TO 20' DEEP	1	EA	\$1,150.00	1150.00	\$1,400.00	1400.00	\$5,000.00	5000.00	\$3,000.00	3000.00
AG	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH FOR MAIN 16" THROUGH 24", GREATER THAN 20.1' DEEP	1	EA	\$5,625.00	5625.00	\$1,500.00	1500.00	\$10,000.00	10000.00	\$4,000.00	4000.00
AH	ADDER FOR VALVE STEM EXTENSION KIT	1	EA	\$387.00	387.00	\$200.00	200.00	\$200.00	200.00	\$175.00	175.00
AI	2" AIR RELEASE (TO BE INSTALLED IN SAME PIT AS NEW VALVE)	2	EA	\$1,230.00	2460.00	\$1,650.00	3300.00	\$1,500.00	3000.00	\$2,500.00	5000.00
AJ	24" PCCP to DIP ADAPTOR	1	EA	\$9,457.00	9457.00	\$4,950.00	4950.00	\$3,500.00	3500.00	\$25,000.00	25000.00
W4	VALVE										
A	24" BFV	1	EA	\$9,788.00	9788.00	\$17,350.00	17350.00	\$20,000.00	20000.00	\$20,000.00	20000.00
B	20" BFV	2	EA	\$8,414.00	16828.00	\$15,100.00	30200.00	\$15,000.00	30000.00	\$15,000.00	30000.00
C	16" BFV	1	EA	\$6,691.00	6691.00	\$11,350.00	11350.00	\$10,000.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00	10000.00
D	12" GV	2	EA	\$3,478.00	6956.00	\$4,700.00	9400.00	\$5,000.00	10000.00	\$6,600.00	13200.00
E	8" GV	1	EA	\$2,119.00	2119.00	\$3,250.00	3250.00	\$2,500.00	2500.00	\$5,000.00	5000.00
F	6" GV	3	EA	\$1,855.00	5565.00	\$2,725.00	8175.00	\$1,500.00	4500.00	\$4,500.00	13500.00
G	4" GV	1	EA	\$1,424.00	1424.00	\$2,600.00	2600.00	\$1,500.00	1500.00	\$4,000.00	4000.00
H	2" GV	2	EA	\$1,087.00	2174.00	\$1,150.00	2300.00	\$1,000.00	2000.00	\$3,500.00	7000.00
I	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH FOR MAIN 2" THROUGH 12", 10.1' TO 15' DEEP	1	EA	\$575.00	575.00	\$1,300.00	1300.00	\$1,000.00	1000.00	\$1,800.00	1800.00
J	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH FOR MAIN 2" THROUGH 12", 15.1' TO 20' DEEP	1	EA	\$1,150.00	1150.00	\$1,400.00	1400.00	\$5,000.00	5000.00	\$3,000.00	3000.00
K	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH FOR MAIN 2" THROUGH 12", GREATER THAN 20.1' DEEP	1	EA	\$5,625.00	5625.00	\$1,500.00	1500.00	\$10,000.00	10000.00	\$4,000.00	4000.00
L	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH FOR MAIN 16" THROUGH 24", 10.1' TO 15' DEEP	1	EA	\$575.00	575.00	\$1,300.00	1300.00	\$1,000.00	1000.00	\$2,000.00	2000.00
M	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH FOR MAIN 16" THROUGH 24", 15.1' TO 20' DEEP	1	EA	\$1,150.00	1150.00	\$1,400.00	1400.00	\$5,000.00	5000.00	\$3,000.00	3000.00
N	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH FOR MAIN 16" THROUGH 24", GREATER THAN 20.1' DEEP	1	EA	\$5,625.00	5625.00	\$1,500.00	1500.00	\$10,000.00	10000.00	\$4,000.00	4000.00

CMU CONTRACT FOR UNSPECIFIED WATER AND SEWER REPAIR SERVICES				1		2		3		4	
				Propst Construction Company		State Utility Contractors		Sanders Utility Construction		Atlantic Coast Contractors	
O	ADDER FOR VALVE STEM EXTENSION KIT	1	EA	\$387.00	387.00	\$200.00	200.00	\$200.00	200.00	\$200.00	200.00
P	2" AIR RELEASE (TO BE INSTALLED IN SAME PIT AS NEW VALVE)	2	EA	\$1,230.00	2460.00	\$1,650.00	3300.00	\$1,500.00	3000.00	\$2,500.00	5000.00
Q	24" PCCP to DIP ADAPTOR	1	EA	\$9,457.00	9457.00	\$4,950.00	4950.00	\$3,500.00	3500.00	\$25,000.00	25000.00
W5	LINE STOP										
A	24" PCCP	1	EA	\$29,925.00	29925.00	\$28,750.00	28750.00	\$30,282.00	30282.00	\$27,000.00	27000.00
B	24"	1	EA	\$24,975.00	24975.00	\$22,050.00	22050.00	\$25,567.00	25567.00	\$27,000.00	27000.00
C	20"	2	EA	\$16,175.00	32350.00	\$19,400.00	38800.00	\$16,695.00	33390.00	\$25,000.00	50000.00
D	16"	1	EA	\$14,441.00	14441.00	\$15,375.00	15375.00	\$16,432.00	16432.00	\$14,000.00	14000.00
E	12"	3	EA	\$10,601.00	31803.00	\$11,600.00	34800.00	\$12,678.00	38034.00	\$7,500.00	22500.00
F	8"	1	EA	\$7,923.00	7923.00	\$9,750.00	9750.00	\$11,366.00	11366.00	\$6,000.00	6000.00
G	6"	3	EA	\$7,098.00	21294.00	\$7,300.00	21900.00	\$10,578.00	31734.00	\$4,300.00	12900.00
H	4"	1	EA	\$5,503.00	5503.00	\$6,335.00	6335.00	\$9,056.00	9056.00	\$4,100.00	4100.00
I	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH FOR MAIN 2" THROUGH 12", 10.1' TO 15' DEEP	1	EA	\$575.00	575.00	\$1,300.00	1300.00	\$1,000.00	1000.00	\$1,800.00	1800.00
J	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH FOR MAIN 2" THROUGH 12", 15.1' TO 20' DEEP	1	EA	\$1,150.00	1150.00	\$1,400.00	1400.00	\$5,000.00	5000.00	\$3,000.00	3000.00
K	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH FOR MAIN 2" THROUGH 12", GREATER THAN 20.1' DEEP	1	EA	\$5,625.00	5625.00	\$1,500.00	1500.00	\$10,000.00	10000.00	\$4,000.00	4000.00
L	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH FOR MAIN 16" THROUGH 24", 10.1' TO 15' DEEP	1	EA	\$575.00	575.00	\$1,300.00	1300.00	\$1,000.00	1000.00	\$2,000.00	2000.00
M	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH FOR MAIN 16" THROUGH 24", 15.1' TO 20' DEEP	1	EA	\$1,150.00	1150.00	\$1,400.00	1400.00	\$5,000.00	5000.00	\$3,000.00	3000.00
N	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH FOR MAIN 16" THROUGH 24", GREATER THAN 20.1' DEEP	1	EA	\$5,625.00	5625.00	\$1,500.00	1500.00	\$10,000.00	10000.00	\$4,000.00	4000.00
W6	PIPING										
A	24"	100	LF	\$199.00	19900.00	\$240.00	24000.00	\$106.00	10600.00	\$200.00	20000.00
B	24" RJ (ADDER)	100	LF	\$53.00	5300.00	\$50.00	5000.00	\$35.00	3500.00	\$50.00	5000.00
C	20"	4	LF	\$161.00	644.00	\$210.00	840.00	\$82.00	328.00	\$190.00	760.00
D	20" RJ (ADDER)	1	LF	\$42.00	42.00	\$40.00	40.00	\$30.00	30.00	\$35.00	35.00
E	16"	1	LF	\$140.00	140.00	\$160.00	160.00	\$66.00	66.00	\$170.00	170.00
F	16" RJ (ADDER)	1	LF	\$36.00	36.00	\$35.00	35.00	\$22.00	22.00	\$20.00	20.00
G	12"	12	LF	\$111.00	1332.00	\$150.00	1800.00	\$49.00	588.00	\$155.00	1860.00
H	12" RJ (ADDER)	1	LF	\$23.00	23.00	\$30.00	30.00	\$10.50	10.50	\$20.00	20.00
I	8"	6	LF	\$92.00	552.00	\$135.00	810.00	\$31.00	186.00	\$100.00	600.00
J	8" RJ (ADDER)	1	LF	\$18.00	18.00	\$25.00	25.00	\$11.00	11.00	\$15.00	15.00
K	6"	26	LF	\$82.00	2132.00	\$100.00	2600.00	\$30.00	780.00	\$95.00	2470.00
L	6" RJ (ADDER)	20	LF	\$16.00	320.00	\$20.00	400.00	\$6.00	120.00	\$10.00	200.00
M	4"	1	LF	\$76.00	76.00	\$100.00	100.00	\$28.00	28.00	\$90.00	90.00
N	4" RJ (ADDER)	1	LF	\$13.00	13.00	\$20.00	20.00	\$6.00	6.00	\$10.00	10.00
O	2"	1	LF	\$113.00	113.00	\$85.00	85.00	\$20.00	20.00	\$75.00	75.00
P	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH FOR MAIN 2" THROUGH 12", 10.1' TO 15' DEEP	1	EA	\$29.00	29.00	\$112.00	112.00	\$50.00	50.00	\$50.00	50.00
Q	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH FOR MAIN 2" THROUGH 12", 15.1' TO 20' DEEP	1	EA	\$58.00	58.00	\$280.00	280.00	\$75.00	75.00	\$65.00	65.00
R	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH FOR MAIN 2" THROUGH 12", GREATER THAN 20.1' DEEP	1	EA	\$281.00	281.00	\$672.00	672.00	\$100.00	100.00	\$150.00	150.00
S	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH FOR MAIN 16" THROUGH 24", 10.1' TO 15' DEEP	1	EA	\$29.00	29.00	\$112.00	112.00	\$50.00	50.00	\$100.00	100.00
T	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH FOR MAIN 16" THROUGH 24", 15.1' TO 20' DEEP	1	EA	\$58.00	58.00	\$280.00	280.00	\$75.00	75.00	\$150.00	150.00

CMU CONTRACT FOR UNSPECIFIED WATER AND SEWER REPAIR SERVICES				1		2		3		4	
				Propst Construction Company		State Utility Contractors		Sanders Utility Construction		Atlantic Coast Contractors	
U	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH FOR MAIN 16" THROUGH 24", GREATER THAN 20.1' DEEP	1	EA	\$281.00	281.00	\$672.00	672.00	\$100.00	100.00	\$200.00	200.00
V	24" PCCP to DIP ADAPTOR	2	EA	\$9,457.00	18914.00	\$4,950.00	9900.00	\$3,541.00	7082.00	\$25,000.00	50000.00
W7	RENEW EXISTING AIR RELEASE										
A	2" AIR RELEASE	22	EA	\$1,460.00	32120.00	\$2,000.00	44000.00	\$750.00	16500.00	\$2,800.00	61600.00
B	1" AIR RELEASE	1	EA	\$950.00	950.00	\$1,250.00	1250.00	\$400.00	400.00	\$2,500.00	2500.00
C	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH FOR MAIN 2" THROUGH 12", 10.1' TO 15' DEEP	1	EA	\$575.00	575.00	\$1,300.00	1300.00	\$1,000.00	1000.00	\$1,800.00	1800.00
D	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH FOR MAIN 2" THROUGH 12", 15.1' TO 20' DEEP	1	EA	\$1,150.00	1150.00	\$1,400.00	1400.00	\$5,000.00	5000.00	\$3,000.00	3000.00
E	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH FOR MAIN 2" THROUGH 12", GREATER THAN 20.1' DEEP	1	EA	\$5,625.00	5625.00	\$1,500.00	1500.00	\$10,000.00	10000.00	\$4,000.00	4000.00
F	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH FOR MAIN 16" THROUGH 24", 10.1' TO 15' DEEP	1	EA	\$575.00	575.00	\$1,300.00	1300.00	\$1,000.00	1000.00	\$2,000.00	2000.00
G	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH FOR MAIN 16" THROUGH 24", 15.1' TO 20' DEEP	1	EA	\$1,150.00	1150.00	\$1,400.00	1400.00	\$5,000.00	5000.00	\$3,000.00	3000.00
H	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH FOR MAIN 16" THROUGH 24", GREATER THAN 20.1' DEEP	1	EA	\$5,625.00	5625.00	\$1,500.00	1500.00	\$10,000.00	10000.00	\$4,000.00	4000.00
W8	CAST FITTINGS	3056	LBS	\$4.00	12224.00	\$5.00	15280.00	\$4.50	13752.00	\$9.50	29032.00
W9	CAST FITTING RESTRAINT										
A	24"	4	EA	\$610.00	2440.00	\$525.00	2100.00	\$400.00	1600.00	\$525.00	2100.00
B	20"	2	EA	\$508.00	1016.00	\$425.00	850.00	\$300.00	600.00	\$400.00	800.00
C	16"	6	EA	\$335.00	2010.00	\$250.00	1500.00	\$175.00	1050.00	\$250.00	1500.00
D	12"	9	EA	\$212.00	1908.00	\$175.00	1575.00	\$90.00	810.00	\$150.00	1350.00
E	8"	7	EA	\$135.00	945.00	\$100.00	700.00	\$50.00	350.00	\$85.00	595.00
F	6"	12	EA	\$100.00	1200.00	\$70.00	840.00	\$45.00	540.00	\$55.00	660.00
G	4"	2	EA	\$85.00	170.00	\$60.00	120.00	\$45.00	90.00	\$45.00	90.00
W10	COUPLING										
A	24"	1	EA	\$5,210.00	5210.00	\$1,850.00	1850.00	\$2,500.00	2500.00	\$3,500.00	3500.00
B	20"	1	EA	\$4,316.00	4316.00	\$1,200.00	1200.00	\$1,200.00	1200.00	\$3,000.00	3000.00
C	16"	1	EA	\$3,318.00	3318.00	\$900.00	900.00	\$1,000.00	1000.00	\$2,500.00	2500.00
D	12"	1	EA	\$2,688.00	2688.00	\$475.00	475.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$1,800.00	1800.00
E	8"	3	EA	\$2,475.00	7425.00	\$320.00	960.00	\$350.00	1050.00	\$700.00	2100.00
F	6"	7	EA	\$1,880.00	13160.00	\$275.00	1925.00	\$300.00	2100.00	\$450.00	3150.00
G	4"	1	EA	\$1,489.00	1489.00	\$210.00	210.00	\$250.00	250.00	\$250.00	250.00
W11	BELL JOINT LEAK CLAMP										
A	24"	1	EA	\$5,480.00	5480.00	\$3,000.00	3000.00	\$1,500.00	1500.00	\$5,500.00	5500.00
B	20"	1	EA	\$5,371.00	5371.00	\$2,800.00	2800.00	\$1,500.00	1500.00	\$5,200.00	5200.00
C	16"	2	EA	\$5,131.00	10262.00	\$2,550.00	5100.00	\$1,000.00	2000.00	\$4,000.00	8000.00
D	12"	2	EA	\$2,623.00	5246.00	\$1,350.00	2700.00	\$500.00	1000.00	\$3,900.00	7800.00
E	8"	1	EA	\$2,209.00	2209.00	\$950.00	950.00	\$450.00	450.00	\$3,500.00	3500.00
F	6"	1	EA	\$1,904.00	1904.00	\$900.00	900.00	\$350.00	350.00	\$3,000.00	3000.00
G	4"	1	EA	\$1,536.00	1536.00	\$880.00	880.00	\$350.00	350.00	\$2,500.00	2500.00
H	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH FOR MAIN 4" THROUGH 12", 10.1' TO 15' DEEP	1	EA	\$575.00	575.00	\$1,300.00	1300.00	\$1,000.00	1000.00	\$1,800.00	1800.00
I	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH FOR MAIN 4" THROUGH 12", 15.1' TO 20' DEEP	1	EA	\$1,150.00	1150.00	\$1,400.00	1400.00	\$5,000.00	5000.00	\$3,000.00	3000.00
J	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH FOR MAIN 4" THROUGH 12", GREATER THAN 20.1' DEEP	1	EA	\$5,625.00	5625.00	\$1,500.00	1500.00	\$10,000.00	10000.00	\$4,000.00	4000.00

CMU CONTRACT FOR UNSPECIFIED WATER AND SEWER REPAIR SERVICES				1		2		3		4	
				Propst Construction Company		State Utility Contractors		Sanders Utility Construction		Atlantic Coast Contractors	
K	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH FOR MAIN 16" THROUGH 24", 10.1' TO 15' DEEP	1	EA	\$575.00	575.00	\$1,300.00	1300.00	\$1,000.00	1000.00	\$2,000.00	2000.00
L	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH FOR MAIN 16" THROUGH 24", 15.1' TO 20' DEEP	1	EA	\$1,150.00	1150.00	\$1,400.00	1400.00	\$5,000.00	5000.00	\$3,000.00	3000.00
M	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH FOR MAIN 16" THROUGH 24", GREATER THAN 20.1' DEEP	1	EA	\$5,625.00	5625.00	\$1,500.00	1500.00	\$10,000.00	10000.00	\$4,000.00	4000.00
W12	SADDLE AND CORPORATION STOP										
A	2" ON 24"	1	EA	\$1,538.00	1538.00	\$1,120.00	1120.00	\$710.00	710.00	\$2,700.00	2700.00
B	1.5" ON 24"	1	EA	\$1,483.00	1483.00	\$1,100.00	1100.00	\$638.00	638.00	\$2,600.00	2600.00
C	1" ON 24"	1	EA	\$1,420.00	1420.00	\$1,050.00	1050.00	\$548.00	548.00	\$2,575.00	2575.00
D	3/4" ON 24"	1	EA	\$1,409.00	1409.00	\$1,050.00	1050.00	\$537.00	537.00	\$2,550.00	2550.00
E	2" ON 20"	1	EA	\$1,511.00	1511.00	\$1,125.00	1125.00	\$611.00	611.00	\$2,700.00	2700.00
F	1.5" ON 20"	1	EA	\$1,511.00	1511.00	\$1,075.00	1075.00	\$533.00	533.00	\$2,600.00	2600.00
G	1" ON 20"	1	EA	\$1,387.00	1387.00	\$1,000.00	1000.00	\$476.00	476.00	\$2,575.00	2575.00
H	3/4" ON 20"	1	EA	\$1,375.00	1375.00	\$1,000.00	1000.00	\$526.00	526.00	\$2,550.00	2550.00
I	2" ON 16"	1	EA	\$1,204.00	1204.00	\$785.00	785.00	\$646.00	646.00	\$2,300.00	2300.00
J	1.5" ON 16"	1	EA	\$1,140.00	1140.00	\$750.00	750.00	\$574.00	574.00	\$2,250.00	2250.00
K	1" ON 16"	1	EA	\$1,077.00	1077.00	\$625.00	625.00	\$476.00	476.00	\$2,200.00	2200.00
L	3/4" ON 16"	1	EA	\$1,062.00	1062.00	\$625.00	625.00	\$464.00	464.00	\$2,100.00	2100.00
M	2" ON 12"	1	EA	\$805.00	805.00	\$625.00	625.00	\$543.00	543.00	\$2,000.00	2000.00
N	1.5" ON 12"	1	EA	\$741.00	741.00	\$550.00	550.00	\$475.00	475.00	\$1,975.00	1975.00
O	1" ON 12"	1	EA	\$677.00	677.00	\$475.00	475.00	\$410.00	410.00	\$1,900.00	1900.00
P	3/4" ON 12"	1	EA	\$667.00	667.00	\$475.00	475.00	\$398.00	398.00	\$1,850.00	1850.00
Q	2" ON 8"	1	EA	\$636.00	636.00	\$575.00	575.00	\$520.00	520.00	\$1,750.00	1750.00
R	1.5" ON 8"	1	EA	\$573.00	573.00	\$510.00	510.00	\$451.00	451.00	\$1,700.00	1700.00
S	1" ON 8"	1	EA	\$514.00	514.00	\$450.00	450.00	\$391.00	391.00	\$1,650.00	1650.00
T	3/4" ON 8"	1	EA	\$503.00	503.00	\$450.00	450.00	\$380.00	380.00	\$1,600.00	1600.00
U	2" ON 6"	1	EA	\$629.00	629.00	\$575.00	575.00	\$513.00	513.00	\$1,550.00	1550.00
V	1.5" ON 6"	1	EA	\$564.00	564.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$447.00	447.00	\$1,500.00	1500.00
W	1" ON 6"	1	EA	\$509.00	509.00	\$450.00	450.00	\$396.00	396.00	\$1,400.00	1400.00
X	3/4" ON 6"	1	EA	\$498.00	498.00	\$450.00	450.00	\$384.00	384.00	\$1,400.00	1400.00
Y	2" ON 4"	1	EA	\$625.00	625.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$506.00	506.00	\$1,300.00	1300.00
Z	1.5" ON 4"	1	EA	\$562.00	562.00	\$450.00	450.00	\$440.00	440.00	\$1,250.00	1250.00
AA	1" ON 4"	1	EA	\$505.00	505.00	\$375.00	375.00	\$381.00	381.00	\$1,200.00	1200.00
AB	3/4" ON 4"	1	EA	\$494.00	494.00	\$365.00	365.00	\$381.00	381.00	\$1,200.00	1200.00
AC	2" ON 2"	1	EA	\$574.00	574.00	\$765.00	765.00	\$554.00	554.00	\$1,600.00	1600.00
AD	1.5" ON 2"	1	EA	\$497.00	497.00	\$425.00	425.00	\$465.00	465.00	\$1,250.00	1250.00
AE	1" ON 2"	1	EA	\$497.00	497.00	\$360.00	360.00	\$376.00	376.00	\$1,200.00	1200.00
AF	3/4" ON 2"	1	EA	\$486.00	486.00	\$350.00	350.00	\$376.00	376.00	\$1,200.00	1200.00
AG	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH FOR MAIN 2" THROUGH 12", 10.1' TO 15' DEEP	1	EA	\$575.00	575.00	\$1,300.00	1300.00	\$1,000.00	1000.00	\$1,800.00	1800.00
AH	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH FOR MAIN 2" THROUGH 12", 15.1' TO 20' DEEP	1	EA	\$1,150.00	1150.00	\$1,400.00	1400.00	\$5,000.00	5000.00	\$3,000.00	3000.00
AI	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH FOR MAIN 2" THROUGH 12", GREATER THAN 20.1' DEEP	1	EA	\$5,625.00	5625.00	\$1,500.00	1500.00	\$10,000.00	10000.00	\$4,000.00	4000.00
AJ	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH FOR MAIN 16" THROUGH 24", 10.1' TO 15' DEEP	1	EA	\$575.00	575.00	\$1,300.00	1300.00	\$1,000.00	1000.00	\$2,000.00	2000.00
AK	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH FOR MAIN 16" THROUGH 24", 15.1' TO 20' DEEP	1	EA	\$1,150.00	1150.00	\$1,400.00	1400.00	\$5,000.00	5000.00	\$3,000.00	3000.00



CMU CONTRACT FOR UNSPECIFIED WATER AND SEWER REPAIR SERVICES				1		2		3		4	
				Propst Construction Company		State Utility Contractors		Sanders Utility Construction		Atlantic Coast Contractors	
AL	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH FOR MAIN 16" THROUGH 24", GREATER THAN 20.1' DEEP	1	EA	\$5,625.00	5625.00	\$1,500.00	1500.00	\$10,000.00	10000.00	\$4,000.00	4000.00
W13	ADD AIR RELEASE										
A	2" AIR RELEASE (16" THROUGH 24" MAIN)	1	EA	\$2,010.00	2010.00	\$2,000.00	2000.00	\$750.00	750.00	\$4,100.00	4100.00
B	1" AIR RELEASE (2" THROUGH 12" MAIN)	1	EA	\$1,330.00	1330.00	\$1,200.00	1200.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$2,800.00	2800.00
C	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH FOR MAIN 2" THROUGH 12", 10.1' TO 15' DEEP	1	EA	\$575.00	575.00	\$1,300.00	1300.00	\$1,000.00	1000.00	\$1,800.00	1800.00
D	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH FOR MAIN 2" THROUGH 12", 15.1' TO 20' DEEP	1	EA	\$1,150.00	1150.00	\$1,400.00	1400.00	\$5,000.00	5000.00	\$3,000.00	3000.00
E	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH FOR MAIN 2" THROUGH 12", GREATER THAN 20.1' DEEP	1	EA	\$5,625.00	5625.00	\$1,500.00	1500.00	\$10,000.00	10000.00	\$4,000.00	4000.00
F	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH FOR MAIN 16" THROUGH 24", 10.1' TO 15' DEEP	1	EA	\$575.00	575.00	\$1,300.00	1300.00	\$1,000.00	1000.00	\$2,000.00	2000.00
G	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH FOR MAIN 16" THROUGH 24", 15.1' TO 20' DEEP	1	EA	\$1,150.00	1150.00	\$1,400.00	1400.00	\$5,000.00	5000.00	\$3,000.00	3000.00
H	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH FOR MAIN 16" THROUGH 24", GREATER THAN 20.1' DEEP	1	EA	\$5,625.00	5625.00	\$1,500.00	1500.00	\$10,000.00	10000.00	\$4,000.00	4000.00
W14	3/4" COPPER SERVICE LINE										
A	VIA PUNCH METHOD	250	LF	\$23.00	5750.00	\$32.00	8000.00	\$40.00	10000.00	\$50.00	12500.00
B	VIA OPEN CUT METHOD	55	LF	\$17.00	935.00	\$24.00	1320.00	\$10.00	550.00	\$25.00	1375.00
W15	1" COPPER SERVICE LINE										
A	VIA PUNCH METHOD	150	LF	\$24.00	3600.00	\$33.00	4950.00	\$45.00	6750.00	\$55.00	8250.00
B	VIA OPEN CUT METHOD	35	LF	\$18.00	630.00	\$25.00	875.00	\$12.00	420.00	\$30.00	1050.00
W16	1.5" COPPER SERVICE LINE										
A	VIA PUNCH METHOD	25	LF	\$45.00	1125.00	\$45.00	1125.00	\$65.00	1625.00	\$65.00	1625.00
B	VIA OPEN CUT METHOD	35	LF	\$28.00	980.00	\$33.00	1155.00	\$18.00	630.00	\$45.00	1575.00
W17	2" COPPER SERVICE LINE										
A	VIA PUNCH METHOD	45	LF	\$51.00	2295.00	\$53.00	2385.00	\$65.00	2925.00	\$75.00	3375.00
B	VIA OPEN CUT METHOD	55	LF	\$33.00	1815.00	\$41.00	2255.00	\$25.00	1375.00	\$50.00	2750.00
W18	METER ASSEMBLY										
A	3/4", METER SUPPLIED BY CMU	15	EA	\$473.00	7095.00	\$560.00	8400.00	\$350.00	5250.00	\$500.00	7500.00
B	1", METER SUPPLIED BY CMU	7	EA	\$577.00	4039.00	\$710.00	4970.00	\$450.00	3150.00	\$600.00	4200.00
C	1.5"	1	EA	\$5,366.00	5366.00	\$5,200.00	5200.00	\$3,500.00	3500.00	\$5,600.00	5600.00
D	2"	2	EA	\$5,879.00	11758.00	\$5,500.00	11000.00	\$5,000.00	10000.00	\$6,200.00	12400.00
E	3"	1	EA	\$13,942.00	13942.00	\$14,000.00	14000.00	\$15,000.00	15000.00	\$13,250.00	13250.00
F	4"	1	EA	\$17,176.00	17176.00	\$16,400.00	16400.00	\$17,000.00	17000.00	\$16,500.00	16500.00
G	6"	1	EA	\$26,756.00	26756.00	\$25,300.00	25300.00	\$25,000.00	25000.00	\$25,000.00	25000.00
H	8"	1	EA	\$35,002.00	35002.00	\$30,600.00	30600.00	\$35,000.00	35000.00	\$29,500.00	29500.00
I	10"	1	EA	\$50,432.00	50432.00	\$49,400.00	49400.00	\$40,000.00	40000.00	\$48,000.00	48000.00
J	12"	1	EA	\$56,189.00	56189.00	\$52,200.00	52200.00	\$45,000.00	45000.00	\$54,000.00	54000.00
W19	RETROFIT EXISTING METER ASSEMBLY										
A	3/4" METER ASSEMBLY										
i	CONCRETE METER BOX	10	EA	\$192.00	1920.00	\$150.00	1500.00	\$100.00	1000.00	\$175.00	1750.00
ii	DFW PLASTIC METER BOX LID	7	EA	\$99.00	693.00	\$45.00	315.00	\$100.00	700.00	\$75.00	525.00
B	1" METER ASSEMBLY										
i	CONCRETE METER BOX	8	EA	\$263.00	2104.00	\$150.00	1200.00	\$100.00	800.00	\$200.00	1600.00
ii	DFW PLASTIC METER BOX LID	5	EA	\$140.00	700.00	\$100.00	500.00	\$100.00	500.00	\$125.00	625.00

CMU CONTRACT FOR UNSPECIFIED WATER AND SEWER REPAIR SERVICES				1		2		3		4	
				Propst Construction Company		State Utility Contractors		Sanders Utility Construction		Atlantic Coast Contractors	
C	2'X3' FRAME & COVER	3	EA	\$958.00	2874.00	\$775.00	2325.00	\$650.00	1950.00	\$850.00	2550.00
D	4'X5' FRAME AND COVER	2	EA	\$1,700.00	3400.00	\$1,250.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00	5000.00	\$1,300.00	2600.00
E	4'X6' FRAME AND COVER	1	EA	\$2,258.00	2258.00	\$1,550.00	1550.00	\$2,500.00	2500.00	\$1,600.00	1600.00
F	5'X5' FRAME AND COVER	1	EA	\$2,275.00	2275.00	\$1,375.00	1375.00	\$2,200.00	2200.00	\$1,650.00	1650.00
W20	FIRE LINE DETECTOR CHECK										
A	4"	1	EA	\$4,044.00	4044.00	\$3,870.00	3870.00	\$5,600.00	5600.00	\$5,500.00	5500.00
B	6"	2	EA	\$4,405.00	8810.00	\$4,750.00	9500.00	\$6,000.00	12000.00	\$6,000.00	12000.00
C	8"	1	EA	\$6,292.00	6292.00	\$7,050.00	7050.00	\$10,000.00	10000.00	\$8,000.00	8000.00
D	10"	1	EA	\$9,687.00	9687.00	\$10,350.00	10350.00	\$15,000.00	15000.00	\$11,500.00	11500.00
E	12"	1	EA	\$9,829.00	9829.00	\$11,000.00	11000.00	\$15,000.00	15000.00	\$12,000.00	12000.00
W21	VALVE OPERATION										
A	OPERATE 12" AND SMALLER GATE VALVES	25	EA	\$173.00	4325.00	\$55.00	1375.00	\$100.00	2500.00	\$600.00	15000.00
B	OPERATE 16", 20" AND 24" BUTTERFLY VALVES	12	EA	\$345.00	4140.00	\$115.00	1380.00	\$200.00	2400.00	\$750.00	9000.00
C	VACUUM DEBRIS FROM VALVE BOX	5	EA	\$345.00	1725.00	\$225.00	1125.00	\$500.00	2500.00	\$400.00	2000.00
W22	RECOVER & ADJUST BURIED/MISALIGNED VALVE BOX										
A	TOP SECTION ONLY	20	EA	\$216.00	4320.00	\$225.00	4500.00	\$100.00	2000.00	\$300.00	6000.00
B	WHOLE BOX, UP TO 5' DEEP	15	EA	\$288.00	4320.00	\$350.00	5250.00	\$150.00	2250.00	\$1,000.00	15000.00
C	WHOLE BOX, 5.1' TO 10' DEEP	9	EA	\$431.00	3879.00	\$700.00	6300.00	\$200.00	1800.00	\$1,900.00	17100.00
D	WHOLE BOX, 10.1' TO 15' DEEP	1	EA	\$863.00	863.00	\$2,025.00	2025.00	\$1,000.00	1000.00	\$3,900.00	3900.00
E	WHOLE BOX, 15.1' TO 20' DEEP	1	EA	\$1,725.00	1725.00	\$3,700.00	3700.00	\$1,500.00	1500.00	\$5,000.00	5000.00
F	WHOLE BOX, BEYOND 20.1' DEEP	1	EA	\$2,300.00	2300.00	\$4,100.00	4100.00	\$2,000.00	2000.00	\$6,000.00	6000.00
G	ADDER FOR REPLACING VALVE BOX TOP SECTION AND LID	8	EA	\$218.00	1744.00	\$50.00	400.00	\$50.00	400.00	\$250.00	2000.00
H	ADDER FOR REPLACING WHOLE VALVE BOX AND LID	4	EA	\$242.00	968.00	\$80.00	320.00	\$100.00	400.00	\$250.00	1000.00
I	ADDER FOR REPLACING LID	2	EA	\$104.00	208.00	\$30.00	60.00	\$16.00	32.00	\$100.00	200.00
J	ADDER FOR 2" GALVANISED EXTENSION	1	VF	\$80.00	80.00	\$15.00	15.00	\$100.00	100.00	\$55.00	55.00
K	ADDER FOR 2" RED BRASS EXTENSION	1	VF	\$125.00	125.00	\$35.00	35.00	\$200.00	200.00	\$125.00	125.00
L	ADDER FOR VALVE STEM EXTENSION KIT	1	EA	\$430.00	430.00	\$200.00	200.00	\$250.00	250.00	\$175.00	175.00
W23	RECOVER & ADJUST BURIED WATER VALVE RING/COVER										
A	RAISE RING TO GRADE	2	EA	\$431.00	862.00	\$400.00	800.00	\$500.00	1000.00	\$600.00	1200.00
B	ADDER FOR REPLACING RING AND COVER	1	EA	\$488.00	488.00	\$430.00	430.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$400.00	400.00
W24	SMALL WATER SERVICE DISMANTLEMENT										
A	REMOVE 3/4" & 1" SERVICE	7	EA	\$685.00	4795.00	\$510.00	3570.00	\$200.00	1400.00	\$900.00	6300.00
B	REMOVE 1.5" & 2" SERVICE	2	EA	\$1,083.00	2166.00	\$800.00	1600.00	\$250.00	500.00	\$1,200.00	2400.00
C	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH AT MAIN, 10.1' TO 15' DEEP	1	EA	\$575.00	575.00	\$1,300.00	1300.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$1,000.00	1000.00
D	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH AT MAIN, 15.1' TO 20' DEEP	1	EA	\$1,150.00	1150.00	\$1,400.00	1400.00	\$1,000.00	1000.00	\$2,000.00	2000.00
E	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH AT MAIN, > 20.1' DEEP	1	EA	\$5,625.00	5625.00	\$1,500.00	1500.00	\$2,000.00	2000.00	\$3,000.00	3000.00
W25	LARGE WATER SERVICE DISMANTLEMENT										
A	REMOVE 3" & 4" SERVICE	2	EA	\$2,275.00	4550.00	\$850.00	1700.00	\$500.00	1000.00	\$1,800.00	3600.00
B	REMOVE 6" & 8" SERVICE	1	EA	\$4,850.00	4850.00	\$960.00	960.00	\$1,500.00	1500.00	\$2,500.00	2500.00
C	REMOVE 10" & 12" SERVICE	1	EA	\$5,125.00	5125.00	\$1,800.00	1800.00	\$2,000.00	2000.00	\$4,500.00	4500.00
W26	DIP VIA DRY BORE W/STEEL CASING										
A	BORE PIT, 0' - 5' DEEP	1	EA	\$1,725.00	1725.00	\$560.00	560.00	\$1,500.00	1500.00	\$0.00	0.00
B	BORE PIT, EXTRA DEPTH	1	VF	\$220.00	220.00	\$280.00	280.00	\$100.00	100.00	\$250.00	250.00

CMU CONTRACT FOR UNSPECIFIED WATER AND SEWER REPAIR SERVICES				1		2		3		4	
				Propst Construction Company		State Utility Contractors		Sanders Utility Construction		Atlantic Coast Contractors	
C	6" DIP: 12.75" DIAMETER, 0.250" WALL THICKNESS	1	LF	\$141.00	141.00	\$200.00	200.00	\$128.00	128.00	\$200.00	200.00
D	6" DIP: 16" DIAMETER, 0.281" WALL THICKNESS	1	LF	\$168.00	168.00	\$230.00	230.00	\$132.00	132.00	\$240.00	240.00
E	8" DIP: 16" DIAMETER, 0.250" WALL THICKNESS	1	LF	\$168.00	168.00	\$250.00	250.00	\$135.00	135.00	\$235.00	235.00
F	8" DIP: 18" DIAMETER, 0.312" WALL THICKNESS	1	LF	\$179.00	179.00	\$275.00	275.00	\$153.00	153.00	\$260.00	260.00
G	10" DIP: 18" DIAMETER, 0.250" WALL THICKNESS	1	LF	\$181.00	181.00	\$265.00	265.00	\$154.00	154.00	\$255.00	255.00
H	10" DIP: 20" DIAMETER, 0.344" WALL THICKNESS	1	LF	\$197.00	197.00	\$305.00	305.00	\$164.00	164.00	\$310.00	310.00
I	12" DIP: 20" DIAMETER, 0.250" WALL THICKNESS	1	LF	\$195.00	195.00	\$310.00	310.00	\$160.00	160.00	\$290.00	290.00
J	12" DIP: 24" DIAMETER, 0.406" WALL THICKNESS	1	LF	\$228.00	228.00	\$365.00	365.00	\$180.00	180.00	\$345.00	345.00
K	16" DIP: 24" DIAMETER, 0.250" WALL THICKNESS	1	LF	\$230.00	230.00	\$325.00	325.00	\$195.00	195.00	\$315.00	315.00
L	16" DIP: 30" DIAMETER, 0.469" WALL THICKNESS	1	LF	\$340.00	340.00	\$385.00	385.00	\$255.00	255.00	\$555.00	555.00
M	18" DIP: 30" DIAMETER, 0.312" WALL THICKNESS	1	LF	\$306.00	306.00	\$340.00	340.00	\$242.00	242.00	\$455.00	455.00
N	18" DIP: 30" DIAMETER, 0.469" WALL THICKNESS	1	LF	\$354.00	354.00	\$400.00	400.00	\$270.00	270.00	\$565.00	565.00
O	20" DIP: 36" DIAMETER, 0.375" WALL THICKNESS	1	LF	\$415.00	415.00	\$475.00	475.00	\$283.00	283.00	\$650.00	650.00
P	20" DIP: 36" DIAMETER, 0.562" WALL THICKNESS	1	LF	\$470.00	470.00	\$535.00	535.00	\$317.00	317.00	\$785.00	785.00
Q	24" DIP: 36" DIAMETER, 0.375" WALL THICKNESS	1	LF	\$448.00	448.00	\$515.00	515.00	\$325.00	325.00	\$690.00	690.00
R	24" DIP: 36" DIAMETER, 0.562" WALL THICKNESS	1	LF	\$503.00	503.00	\$570.00	570.00	\$350.00	350.00	\$830.00	830.00
S	FLOWABLE FILL FOR ABANDONED CASINGS	1	CY	\$442.00	442.00	\$450.00	450.00	\$200.00	200.00	\$550.00	550.00
W27	TEMPORARY REDUCED PRESSURE PRINCIPAL BACKFLOW PREVENTOR JUMPER CONNECTION										
A	TEMPORARY RP JUMPER	4	EA	\$1,165.00	4660.00	\$2,475.00	9900.00	\$1,000.00	4000.00	\$3,000.00	12000.00
B	TRENCHED FLEXIBLE HOSE	1	LF	\$141.00	141.00	\$100.00	100.00	\$50.00	50.00	\$15.00	15.00
C	DE-CHLORINATION OF 'HOT' WATER AFTER DISINFECTION										
i	2" THROUGH 8" MAINS	150	LF	\$2.00	300.00	\$2.25	337.50	\$1.00	150.00	\$2.50	375.00
ii	12" & 16" MAINS	150	LF	\$4.00	600.00	\$4.00	600.00	\$1.00	150.00	\$3.00	450.00
iii	20" AND 24" MAINS	1200	LF	\$7.00	8400.00	\$5.50	6600.00	\$2.00	2400.00	\$4.25	5100.00
	WATER SUBTOTAL				\$1,639,569.00		\$1,718,350.50		\$1,696,106.50		\$2,061,751.00
	SEWER ITEMS										
S1	RECOVER & ADJUST MANHOLE RING/COVER										
A	RAISE RING TO GRADE	13	EA	\$1,413.00	18369.00	\$505.00	6565.00	\$200.00	2600.00	\$850.00	11050.00
B	ADDER FOR REPLACING MANHOLE RING AND COVER										
i	TYPE 1 MANHOLE COVER	1	EA	\$328.00	328.00	\$310.00	310.00	\$300.00	300.00	\$500.00	500.00
ii	TYPE 2 MANHOLE COVER	1	EA	\$328.00	328.00	\$310.00	310.00	\$300.00	300.00	\$500.00	500.00
iii	TYPE 3 MANHOLE COVER	1	EA	\$466.00	466.00	\$470.00	470.00	\$400.00	400.00	\$650.00	650.00
iv	TYPE 4 MANHOLE COVER	1	EA	\$526.00	526.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$460.00	460.00	\$725.00	725.00
v	TYPE 5 MANHOLE COVER	1	EA	\$526.00	526.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$460.00	460.00	\$725.00	725.00
vi	TYPE-A MANHOLE FRAME	1	EA	\$639.00	639.00	\$425.00	425.00	\$214.00	214.00	\$475.00	475.00
vii	TYPE-B MANHOLE FRAME	1	EA	\$639.00	639.00	\$425.00	425.00	\$201.00	201.00	\$475.00	475.00
viii	TYPE-C MANHOLE FRAME	1	EA	\$639.00	639.00	\$425.00	425.00	\$201.00	201.00	\$475.00	475.00
ix	TYPE-D MANHOLE FRAME	1	EA	\$639.00	639.00	\$615.00	615.00	\$215.00	215.00	\$725.00	725.00
x	TYPE-E MANHOLE FRAME	1	EA	\$639.00	639.00	\$615.00	615.00	\$215.00	215.00	\$525.00	525.00
S2	ADD SECTION TO EXISTING MANHOLE										
A	PRECAST CONE, 4' DIAMETER	1	EA	\$1,022.00	1022.00	\$925.00	925.00	\$1,000.00	1000.00	\$1,200.00	1200.00
B	PRECAST CONE, 5' DIAMETER	1	EA	\$1,294.00	1294.00	\$1,925.00	1925.00	\$1,200.00	1200.00	\$1,700.00	1700.00

CMU CONTRACT FOR UNSPECIFIED WATER AND SEWER REPAIR SERVICES				1		2		3		4	
				Propst Construction Company		State Utility Contractors		Sanders Utility Construction		Atlantic Coast Contractors	
C	PRECAST RISER, 4' DIAMETER	1	VF	\$363.00	363.00	\$340.00	340.00	\$150.00	150.00	\$375.00	375.00
D	PRECAST RISER, 5' DIAMETER	1	VF	\$542.00	542.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$250.00	250.00	\$425.00	425.00
E	PRECAST RISER, 6' DIAMETER	1	VF	\$718.00	718.00	\$1,175.00	1175.00	\$450.00	450.00	\$525.00	525.00
F	PRECAST RISER, 8' DIAMETER	1	VF	\$1,430.00	1430.00	\$1,500.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00	1500.00	\$750.00	750.00
G	PRECAST FLAT TOP, 6' DIAMETER	1	EA	\$1,393.00	1393.00	\$1,350.00	1350.00	\$1,500.00	1500.00	\$1,200.00	1200.00
H	PRECAST FLAT TOP, 8' DIAMETER	1	EA	\$1,721.00	1721.00	\$2,800.00	2800.00	\$3,000.00	3000.00	\$3,000.00	3000.00
I	STEEL VENT PIPE, UP TO 5' IN HEIGHT	1	EA	\$1,666.00	1666.00	\$1,500.00	1500.00	\$800.00	800.00	\$2,300.00	2300.00
J	STEEL VENT PIPE, BEYOND 5' IN HEIGHT	1	VF	\$1,238.00	1238.00	\$750.00	750.00	\$150.00	150.00	\$25.00	25.00
K	FORMED IN-PLACE CONCRETE TRANSITION	1	EA	\$981.00	981.00	\$1,025.00	1025.00	\$1,500.00	1500.00	\$700.00	700.00
S3	INSTALL TAP ON EXISTING SEWER MAIN										
A	4" TAP ON EXISTING SEWER MAINS	1	EA	\$999.00	999.00	\$1,475.00	1475.00	\$1,000.00	1000.00	\$2,025.00	2025.00
B	6" TAP ON EXISTING SEWER MAINS	1	EA	\$1,026.00	1026.00	\$1,475.00	1475.00	\$1,500.00	1500.00	\$2,050.00	2050.00
C	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH, 10.1' TO 15' DEEP	1	EA	\$575.00	575.00	\$3,000.00	3000.00	\$2,000.00	2000.00	\$1,800.00	1800.00
D	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH, 15.1' TO 20' DEEP	1	EA	\$1,150.00	1150.00	\$3,200.00	3200.00	\$5,000.00	5000.00	\$3,000.00	3000.00
E	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH, > 20.1' DEEP	1	EA	\$5,625.00	5625.00	\$3,600.00	3600.00	\$10,000.00	10000.00	\$4,000.00	4000.00
S4	INSTALL VIA OPEN CUT 4" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL										
A	DIP PC 350	65	LF	\$83.00	5395.00	\$90.00	5850.00	\$25.00	1625.00	\$60.00	3900.00
B	PVC SCH 40	35	LF	\$71.00	2485.00	\$75.00	2625.00	\$20.00	700.00	\$40.00	1400.00
C	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH, 10.1' TO 15' DEEP	1	EA	\$575.00	575.00	\$112.00	112.00	\$2,000.00	2000.00	\$35.00	35.00
D	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH, 15.1' TO 20' DEEP	1	EA	\$1,150.00	1150.00	\$280.00	280.00	\$5,000.00	5000.00	\$110.00	110.00
E	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH, > 20.1' DEEP	1	EA	\$5,625.00	5625.00	\$672.00	672.00	\$10,000.00	10000.00	\$175.00	175.00
F	ADDER FOR CLEANOUT AT RIGHT-OF-WAY	1	EA	\$927.00	927.00	\$125.00	125.00	\$250.00	250.00	\$400.00	400.00
S5	INSTALL VIA OPEN CUT 6" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL										
A	DIP PC 350	55	LF	\$84.00	4620.00	\$90.00	4950.00	\$45.00	2475.00	\$62.00	3410.00
B	PVC SCH 40	25	LF	\$73.00	1825.00	\$78.00	1950.00	\$35.00	875.00	\$42.00	1050.00
C	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH, 10.1' TO 15' DEEP	1	EA	\$575.00	575.00	\$112.00	112.00	\$2,000.00	2000.00	\$35.00	35.00
D	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH, 15.1' TO 20' DEEP	1	EA	\$1,150.00	1150.00	\$280.00	280.00	\$5,000.00	5000.00	\$110.00	110.00
E	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH, > 20.1' DEEP	1	EA	\$5,625.00	5625.00	\$672.00	672.00	\$10,000.00	10000.00	\$175.00	175.00
F	ADDER FOR CLEANOUT AT RIGHT-OF-WAY	1	EA	\$927.00	927.00	\$170.00	170.00	\$250.00	250.00	\$550.00	550.00
S6	ADD CLEANOUT TO EXISTING 4" OR 6" LATERAL										
A	ON EXISTING 4" LATERAL	1	EA	\$927.00	927.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$475.00	475.00
B	ON EXISTING 6" LATERAL	1	EA	\$1,014.00	1014.00	\$550.00	550.00	\$750.00	750.00	\$575.00	575.00
C	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH, 10.1' TO 15' DEEP	1	EA	\$575.00	575.00	\$1,300.00	1300.00	\$2,000.00	2000.00	\$1,800.00	1800.00
D	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH, 15.1' TO 20' DEEP	1	EA	\$1,150.00	1150.00	\$1,400.00	1400.00	\$5,000.00	5000.00	\$3,000.00	3000.00
E	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH, > 20.1' DEEP	1	EA	\$5,625.00	5625.00	\$1,500.00	1500.00	\$10,000.00	10000.00	\$4,000.00	4000.00
S7	REPLACE MAINLINE SEWER										
A	8" PVC SDR 26	10	LF	\$172.00	1720.00	\$145.00	1450.00	\$100.00	1000.00	\$100.00	1000.00
B	10" PVC SDR 26	1	LF	\$174.00	174.00	\$165.00	165.00	\$110.00	110.00	\$110.00	110.00
C	12" PVC SDR 26	15	LF	\$178.00	2670.00	\$175.00	2625.00	\$120.00	1800.00	\$120.00	1800.00
D	15" PVC SDR 26	1	LF	\$223.00	223.00	\$275.00	275.00	\$200.00	200.00	\$130.00	130.00
E	8" DIP	1	LF	\$179.00	179.00	\$160.00	160.00	\$250.00	250.00	\$120.00	120.00
F	10" DIP	1	LF	\$185.00	185.00	\$185.00	185.00	\$300.00	300.00	\$130.00	130.00
G	12" DIP	1	LF	\$191.00	191.00	\$195.00	195.00	\$375.00	375.00	\$150.00	150.00

CMU CONTRACT FOR UNSPECIFIED WATER AND SEWER REPAIR SERVICES				1		2		3		4	
				Propst Construction Company		State Utility Contractors		Sanders Utility Construction		Atlantic Coast Contractors	
H	16"DIP	1	LF	\$245.00	245.00	\$300.00	300.00	\$400.00	400.00	\$160.00	160.00
I	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH, 10.1' TO 15' DEEP	1	EA	\$29.00	29.00	\$112.00	112.00	\$50.00	50.00	\$30.00	30.00
J	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH, 15.1' TO 20' DEEP	1	EA	\$58.00	58.00	\$280.00	280.00	\$75.00	75.00	\$75.00	75.00
K	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH, > 20.1' DEEP	1	EA	\$281.00	281.00	\$672.00	672.00	\$100.00	100.00	\$175.00	175.00
S8	INSTALL DIP VIA DRY BORE W/STEEL CASING										
A	BORE PIT, 0' - 5' DEEP	1	EA	\$1,725.00	1725.00	\$560.00	560.00	\$1,500.00	1500.00	\$0.00	0.00
B	BORE PIT, EXTRA DEPTH	1	VF	\$220.00	220.00	\$280.00	280.00	\$150.00	150.00	\$250.00	250.00
C	4" DIP: 12.75" DIAMETER, 0.250" WALL THICKNESS	1	LF	\$158.00	158.00	\$210.00	210.00	\$150.00	150.00	\$200.00	200.00
D	6" DIP: 16" DIAMETER, 0.250" WALL THICKNESS	1	LF	\$188.00	188.00	\$270.00	270.00	\$250.00	250.00	\$250.00	250.00
E	6" DIP: 16" DIAMETER, 0.281" WALL THICKNESS	1	LF	\$199.00	199.00	\$300.00	300.00	\$300.00	300.00	\$260.00	260.00
F	FLOWABLE FILL FOR ABANDONED CASINGS	1	CY	\$442.00	442.00	\$450.00	450.00	\$200.00	200.00	\$550.00	550.00
S9	SEWER SERVICE DISMANTLEMENT										
A	CUT & CAP TAP, CUT & PLUG LATERAL AND REMOVE CLEANOUT	3	EA	\$1,725.00	5175.00	\$800.00	2400.00	\$1,000.00	3000.00	\$1,800.00	5400.00
B	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH AT MAIN, 10.1' TO 15' DEEP	1	EA	\$575.00	575.00	\$1,300.00	1300.00	\$2,000.00	2000.00	\$1,300.00	1300.00
C	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH AT MAIN, 15.1' TO 20' DEEP	1	EA	\$1,150.00	1150.00	\$1,400.00	1400.00	\$5,000.00	5000.00	\$2,200.00	2200.00
D	ADDER FOR EXTRA DEPTH AT MAIN, > 20.1' DEEP	1	EA	\$5,625.00	5625.00	\$1,500.00	1500.00	\$10,000.00	10000.00	\$3,500.00	3500.00
S10	CCTV INSPECTION OF SEWER										
A	MAIN LINE	1	LF	\$3.00	3.00	\$60.00	60.00	\$2.00	2.00	\$1.25	1.25
B	LATERAL	1	LF	\$7.00	7.00	\$60.00	60.00	\$2.00	2.00	\$6.00	6.00
S11	SEWER CLEANING										
A	MAIN LINE	1	LF	\$9.00	9.00	\$125.00	125.00	\$2.00	2.00	\$1.25	1.25
B	LATERAL	1	LF	\$11.00	11.00	\$85.00	85.00	\$2.00	2.00	\$1.25	1.25
	SEWER SUBTOTAL				\$107,093.00		\$76,167.00		\$122,209.00		\$80,899.75
	SEWER SUBTOTAL				\$107,093.00		\$76,167.00		\$122,209.00		\$80,899.75
	WATER SUBTOTAL				\$1,639,569.00		\$1,718,350.50		\$1,696,106.50		\$2,061,751.00
	COMMON SUBTOTAL				\$164,661.00		\$146,184.10		\$182,740.00		\$156,268.70
	MOBILIZATION SUBTOTAL				\$142,780.00		\$262,575.00		\$257,500.00		\$313,500.00
	GRAND TOTAL				\$2,054,103.00		\$2,203,276.60		\$2,258,555.50		\$2,612,419.45